QUALIFICATIONS VALIDATED
EVERY TWO YEARS

PRODUCTS QUALIFIED UNDER DETAIL SPECIFICATION
MIL-DTL-
SOCKETS (LEAD, ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS)

GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR

QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST

OF

83505

QPL-83505-27
24-Mar-04
SUPERSEDING
QPL-83505-26
09-Sep-03

This list has been prepared for use by or for the Government in the acquisition of products covered by Specification MIL-DTL-83505. Listing of a
product is not intended to and does not connote endorsement of the product by the Department of Defense. All products listed herein have been
qualified under the requirements for the product as specified in the latest effective issue of the applicable specification. This list is subject to

change without notice; revision or amendment of this list will be issued as necessary. The listing of a product does not release the supplier from
compliance with the specification requirements.

The activity responsible for this OPL is the Defense Supply Center Columbus (DSCC-VQ), Columbus, OH 43216-5000.

GOVERNMENT
DESIGNATION

MANUFACTURER'S
DESIGNATION OR
TYPE NUMBER

TEST OR
QUALIFICATION
REFERENCE

SUPPLIER'S NAME
(ADDRESS ON LAST PAGE)

M83505/1-001
M83505/1-002
M83505/1-003
M83505/1-004
M83505/1-005
M83505/1-006

M83505/2-001
M83505/2-002

M83505/6-001
M83505/6-002
M83505/6-003
M83505/6-004

AMSC N/A

0038-3-17-27-30-29-02-0
0038-2-17-50-30-29-02-0
0039-2-17-23-30-29-02-0
0039-2-17-50-30-29-02-0
0040-1-17-27-30-29-02-0
0040-1-17-50-30-29-02-0

1001-0-15-27-30-29-04-0
1001-0-15-50-30-29-04-0

8-1437514-0
8-1437514-1
8-1437514-2
8-1437514-9

QP

83505-237-90
83505-237-90
83505-237-90
83505-237-90
83505-237-90
83505-237-90

83505-237-90
83505-237-90

83505-113-78
83505-113-78
83505-113-78
83505-395-85

-1-
L-83505-27

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.

MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.
MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp.

Tyco Electronics/Amp
Tyco Electronics/Amp
Tyco Electronics/Amp
Tyco Electronics/Amp

FSC 5935


QPL/QML Information
If you are using one of the newer versions of the Adobe Acrobat Reader, version 4.0, or 3.0, you may notice that the text of the QPLs and QMLs appears light.  This is due to the anti-aliasing features of the Reader software.  Short of the font style and size being changed in all of the QPLs and QMLs to a combination that won't be anti-aliased, the problem with light text can be "corrected" with the Reader software.  Choose File/Preferences from the menu bar.  Then choose "General" from the menu pop-up.  De-select the "Smooth Text and Monochrome Images" checkbox.

NEW SERVICE from VQ (http://www.dscc.dla.mil/offices/sourcing_and_qualification/):  An automated QPL/QML notification system is now available. The Master Index of QPLs and QMLs web page (http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/qmlqpl/) will continue to be the delivery mechanism for the QPLs and QMLs, but if you wish to receive an e-mail message to indicate the changes to this page, please e-mail your name, telephone number, e-mail address, and the list of QPLs and QMLs you wish to be informed of to the VQ Web Team (VQWebTeam@dscc.dla.mil). Your list can consist of only one document or it can consist of all of the QPLs and QMLs that DSCC-VQ publishes.  Alternatively, you can visit http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/qmlqpl/QPLRequest.asp.  Please keep in mind that not all QPLs and QMLs that VQ publishes are on the Web at this point in time.


Manufacturer and Supplier Location Information

Manufacturer: MILL-MAX Manufacturing Corp. (CAGE Code: 3N087)
Location: P.O. Box 300, 190 Pine Hollow Road, Oyster Bay, NY 11771-4704, US

Plant Location: Same Address as Manufacturer

Manufacturer: Tyco Electronics/Amp (CAGE Code: 00779)
Location: 2901 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057-3163, US

Plant Location: Via Della Posta, CH 6934 Bioggio, Switzerland
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